Miniature door with dwarves

Instructions No. 2847
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 3 Hours

Are you still missing a cute summer decoration? This idea with a miniature door is beautiful to look at and really
makes a statement with the gnomes. The door is painted and embellished with some accessories. Very easy to
make.

This is how you create the cute scene:

Paint the miniature door with your desiredhandicraft paint paint. We have opted for orange-colored VBS handicraft
paint orange. Once dry, shade with the Stazz On ink pads and a dry brush.

Cut the wooden sticks to size and glue them together using handicraft glue to create a staircase. Glue Iceland
moss and flowers such as daisy blossoms to the edge of the door using hot glue.

Cut the corrugated cardboard blank for the base plate to the desired size. Glue the grass mat to it using handicraft
glue . Glue the designed door to the grass mat using hot glue and attach Iceland moss to the sides of the steps.
Attach the garden gnomes and daisies with hot glue too.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/newsletter/

Article number

122009

696463

615716-00

542708-06

51163

120173

862110

Article name

Grass mat

VBS Wooden spatula & round bars "Mega Set", 300 parts
VBS Iceland moss, 100 gNature

Staz-On Stamp padDark brown

Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt

VBS School brush "NATURE", set of 10

Corrugated board blank, 2-flute

Qty



