

Miniature door with dwarves

Instructions No. 2847

Difficulty: Beginner 🍷🍷🍷🍷

Working time: 3 Hours

Are you still missing a **cute summer decoration**? This idea with a **miniature door** is beautiful to look at and really makes a statement with the **gnomes**. The door is painted and embellished with some accessories. Very easy to make.



This is how you create the cute scene:

Paint the **miniature door** with your desired **handicraft paint** paint. We have opted for orange-colored VBS handicraft paint orange. Once dry, shade with the **Stazz On ink pads** and a dry brush.

Cut the **wooden sticks** to size and glue them together using **handicraft glue** to create a staircase. Glue Iceland moss and flowers such as daisy blossoms to the edge of the door using hot glue.

Cut the **corrugated cardboard blank** for the base plate to the desired size. Glue the **grass mat** to it using handicraft glue. Glue the designed door to the grass mat using hot glue and attach Iceland moss to the sides of the steps. Attach the garden gnomes and daisies with hot glue too.



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
122009	Grass mat	1
696463	VBS Wooden spatula & round bars "Mega Set", 300 parts	1
615716-00	VBS Iceland moss, 100 gNature	1
27568	VBS Handicraft glue20 ml	1
21904	VBS Scissors "Soft-Grip", set of 2	1
542708-06	Staz-On Stamp padDark brown	1
51163	Hot glue gun, 15-80 Watt	1
120173	VBS School brush "NATURE", set of 10	1
862110	Corrugated board blank, 2-flute	1